STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

August 22, 1983

TONEY ANAYA GOVERNOR POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Amoco Production Company 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: S. D. Blossom

Administrative Order NSL-1730

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Jicarilla Contract 155 Well No. 35 to be located 1940 feet from the South line and 725 feet from the West line of Section 30, Township 26 North, Range 5 West, NMPM, Blanco Mesaverde Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

JOE D. RAMEY,

Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	
DATE 7-18-83	
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX	
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated $6-29-83$	
	1 7 7
for the 4 moco frod to. Die Cont. 155#35	L-30-26N-5h
for the Amoco frod G. Jic Cont. 155#35 Operator Lease and Well No.	<u>L-50-26N-5h</u> Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	L-50-26N-5h Unit, S-T-R
	Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	L-SO-L6N-Sh Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	L-SO-L6N-Sh Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	Unit, S-T-R



S. D. Blossom District Superintendent Amoco Production Company

Petroleum Center Building 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401 505-325-8841

June 27, 1983

Mr. Joe D. Ramey New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. NM 87501

File: DDL-447-400.1

Application for Unorthodox Location Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 35 Blanco Mesaverde (Gonzales Mesaverde) Field Rio Arriba County, New Mexico DECEIVED

JUN2 9 1983

OIL CON. DIV.
DIST. 3

Amoco Production Company hereby requests approval of an unorthodox well location for the Jicarilla Contract 155 No. 35. The proposed location is 1940' FSL and 725' FWL of Section 30, T26N, R5W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

This well was staked unorthodox because of the location of an existing pipeline and two existing wells, as shown on the attached Form C-102. Topographical problems were also encountered in selecting a suitable well site.

A copy of this application is being sent by $\frac{\text{certified }}{\text{mail}}$ to the offset lease holder, El Paso Natural Gas Company, with the request that they furnish you a waiver of objection and return one copy of the same to me.

Very truly yours,
Original Signed
S. D. Blossom
by DDL

RPM/eb Attachments

hereby waives application for an unorthodox location as proposed	objection above.	to	Amoco's
BY:			
DATE:			

Page 2 File: DDL-447-400.1 June 27, 1983

cc: Mr. Frank Chavez
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

El Paso Exploration Company P. O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499

Mr. J. C. Burnside Denver, Colorado



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISTORE GEIVE P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 875

All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section JUN 2 9 1983.

			r:					
Operator			JICARILLA CONTRACT QLL CON. DVII No.					
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Unit Letter Section Township					County	DIST.		
		Township 26N	Range	° 5W	,	Arriba	-	
L Actual Footage Loca	30	2014		>₩	KIO	AFFIOA		
1940		outh line and	725			West		
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For		Pool	1 00 t	from the	11000	line Dedicated Acreage:	
6624	Mesave			Mesaverd	e		320 Acres	
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working								
 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? 								
Yes Yes	No If an	nswer is "yes," type o	of consoli	dation				
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.								
			<u>-</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CERTIFICATION	
	,		i				·	
			i			I hereby	certify that the information con-	
	ı		i		l	1	erein is true and complete to the	
	1					best of r	ny knowledge and belief.	
	1					1	Prigina! Sign eg 3v	
	ı		. !				H SHOEMAKER	
	- 					Name	hoemaker	
		·	1			Position	Hoemaker	
	†						ot Engineer	
•			İ			Company	ct Engineer	
	0		i		İ	Amoce	Production Co.	
	l Sec	•	,		1	Date		
			İ			6-27-8	3	
			· 					
	/!		1					
	ı		l .			1	certify that the well location	
	1	30	!			1	this plat was plotted from field	
725'	1		i			1	actual surveys made by me or	
ΨI			1	\odot		1	supervision, and that the same	
	; [I		İ		and correct to the best of my	
•			1			knowledg	ge and belief.	
· -			-					
	1		1			Date Surve	ved r 2 i . A	
- C JN	- i					May /	0. 1983	
1947	1		i			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Professional Engineer	
مَّ الْمَ						and Lan	d Surveyor	
						20	Berl	
11	1		i			Fred	B. Kerr Jr.	
	1					Certificate	No. 1. 1. 1	
	Scal	e: 1"=1000'				3950	and the same of	